## Government of India Ministry of Shipping DIRECTORATE OF LIGHTHOUSES & LIGHTSHIPS "DEEP BHAVAN", D-372/2, Taratala Road, Kolkata-700088

Telephone No: 033-2401 0241 /Fax: 033 24016757 SHORT TENDER NOTICE

For and on behalf of President of India, the Director, Lighthouses and Lightships, Kolkata invites sealed bids from eligible and those of appropriate class contractors registered with CPWD, state PWD, MES, Railways, BSNL etc. or with any other State/Central Govt. / Public Sector having experience and expertise in the following work;

Sl. No.	Details	Description
1	Name of work	Construction of compound wall at False Point Lighthouse,
		odisha
2	Location	False Point Lighthouse, near Paradip Port, Disstt:
		Jagatsinghpur, Odisha
3	Estimated cost	Rs.46,55,000/-
4	EMD	<b>Rs.93100</b> /-in the form of demand draft/treasury challan/deposit
		at call receipt should be submitted from a schedule bank drawn
		in favour of the Director, Lighthouses and Lightships, Kolkata
		valid for a period of six months.
5	Period of Sale of	29.11.13 to 27.12.13
	tender from	
6	Cost of tender	Rs500/-
7	Last date, time and	<b>30.12.2013, 15.00 hrs</b> Deepbhavan, Kolkata
	place for submission	
	of tender	
8	Date, time and place	<b>30.12.2013,15.30hrs</b> , Deepbhavan Kolkata
	for opening of tender	
9	Period of completion	6 Months
	of work	
10	Eligibility criteria	Three similar works each of value not less than 40% of the
		estimated cost put to tender or two similar works each of value
		not less than 50% of the estimated cost or one similar work of
		value not less than 80% of the estimated cost in the last seven
		years ending on—31.10.2013.

Tender documents shall be obtained by eligible bidders on written request along with copies of certificate/testimonials from the office of the Director, Directorate of Lighthouses and Lightships, Deepbhavan, D372/2, Taratalla Road, (Opposite Marine Engineering College) Kolkata-700088 on payment of Rs.500/- in cash or by demand draft drawn in favour of Director of Lighthouses and Lightships, Kolkata from any scheduled bank on above dated on all working days. Tender documents can also be obtained by post by sending Demand draft of Rs.700/(Rs.500/+Rs.200/courier charge) along with eligibility credentials/ testimonials The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. Detailed tender notice may be seen on the website www.dgllnoida.gov.in.

Director For and on behalf of President of India